
 

Congratulations to our Stars of the Week, School Values Winners and 

excellent writers! 
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Messy Church Fun 

On Monday 7th March, over 45 children attended 

Messy Church after school – our biggest group ever.  

Thank you to the church volunteers and staff for 

providing snacks, drinks and craft activities free of 

charge.  We hope the children had lots of fun 

exploring the theme of forgiveness. We hope to do 

another session next term. 

 

SNACKS - Please only send in fruit, dried fruit 

or cut up vegetables for KS2 morning snack 

– KS1 are provided with a vegetable or fruit 

snack. Also please remember we are a NUT 

FREE school. Only water in water bottles 

please! 

PARKING - Please park considerately 

in the pub car park and be aware 

that from April, renovation works to 

the church will mean there won’t be 

parking in the three spaces by the 

church.  Walk, scoot or catch the bus 

if you can. Thank you. 

DEC Ukraine Appeal 

Thank you for all your 

donations.  We raised 

£396.23 on Friday with our 

Mufti Day. 



  

 

Diary Dates 

Thursday afternoons – Forest school Reception and Year 1;  Ukulele Club Year 6  

Fridays – Football club 3.30-4.30pm with Raph Burke 

Friday 18th March – Red Nose Day – wear something red to school and make a donation (or come dressed as a 

scientist) 

Friday 18th March – Science week exhibitions – classrooms open after school  

Sunday 27th March – Mothers Day Service 

Saturday 2nd April – Village Litter Pick 9am by the clock – equipment provided 

Friday 8th April PTA Mufti Day 

Monday 11th to Friday 22nd April – Easter Holidays 

Monday 2nd May – Early May Bank Holiday 

Saturday 7th May 4pm – Annual EH Village Meeting 

Friday 27th May – INSET DAY 

Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June – Half Term 

Sunday 5th June – EH Village Street Party 

Saturday 11th June – CV Friends of Cancer Research Safari Supper 

Saturday 16th July EH Village Fete 2-5pm EH Playing Field 

Friday 22nd July – Last day of term 

 

 

 

You are invited to our 

Mother’s Day Service 

 

Sunday 27th March 10.30am 

West Harptree church 

 

A short, very informal and interactive service to 

thank our mums and other carers for all they do 

for us 

 

 

Chew Valley Friends of Cancer Research UK - Safari Supper Saturday 11th June 

The East Harptree Safari Supper is back this year, raising funds for Cancer Research and 

giving you the chance to meet people from the village and have a peek inside their 

houses too. 

You can choose to host a course for a reduced entry fee or to simply take part, 

gathering for drinks, travelling to a different home for each of 3 courses, and meeting 

up for coffee at the end. 

For more information, email Laura@cannonspace.com or collect a flyer from EH Village 

shop. Last entries, 7th May. 
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